The winning bidder shall, during the term of the Agreement and at its own expense, effect and keep current 

policies of insurance as follows: 

 Professional Indemnity cover for a limit of two times the contract value (2 x contract value). 

 Aviation liability cover for a limit not less than USD15 000 (fifteen thousand US dollars) for damage to 

aircraft. 

 Aviation liability cover for a limit not less than USD5 000 (five thousand US dollars) for damage to third 

party property. 

 ACSA must be named as the additional insured in all the policies listed above.